502236908 02/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN R. BAKER	11/26/2012
REBECCA A. BORTOLOTTI	11/19/2012
RAQUELLE E. HUNTER	11/21/2012
KRISTA K. McDONALD	12/06/2012
KARI ANN BRACKELSBERG PAPPAS	11/26/2012
MICHAEL ALAN PENCE	11/19/2012
JESS CRISTEN SWELEY	11/20/2012
MARY KAY SKRYPEC	11/19/2012
RYAN FITZGIBBON	11/05/2012
JUDY GUO	11/28/2012
GRACE J. HWANG	12/21/2012
LAURA DIANE JANISSE	11/26/2012
NICOLE SARAH KAHN	11/26/2012
ELLE LUNA	12/05/2012
SANTIAGO PRIETO	12/11/2012
JENNY FAN RAJ	11/26/2012
LAUREN SHIMEK	12/17/2012
NEIL OWEN STEVENSON	02/15/2013
DORINDA VON STROHEIM	11/19/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONAGRA FOODS RDM, INC.
Street Address:	ONE CONAGRA DRIVE
City:	ОМАНА
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
ı		PATENT

REEL: 029841 FRAME: 0841

\$40.00 13494136

13494136 **Application Number:**

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4025041636

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402-502-1020 Email: kelly@adventip.com

Advent IP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2425 South 144th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 202

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68144

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

15721.0764US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

RYAN T. GRACE

Total Attachments: 20

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page3.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page5.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page6.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page7.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page8.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page9.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page10.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page11.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page12.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page13.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page14.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page15.tif source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page16.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page17.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page18.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page19.tif

source=0764US01 Executed Assignment#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 029841 FRAME: 0842

Docket No. 15721.0764US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven R. Baker; Rebecca A. Bortolotti; Raquelle E. Hunter; Krista K.

McDonald; Kari Ann Brackelsberg Pappas; Michael Alan Pence; Jess Cristen Sweley; MaryKay Skrypec;

Ryan Fitzgerald; Judy Guo; Grace J. Hwang; Laura Diane Janisse; Nicole Sarah Kahn; Elle Luna;

Santiago Prieto; Jenny Fan Raj; Lauren Shimek; Neil Owen Stevenson; and Dorinda Von Stroheim, the

inventors residing at the addresses listed under our signatures below, made certain new and useful

inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on

June 12, 2012, application Serial No. 13/494,136, which is entitled CONTAINER ASSEMBLY AND

FOLDABLE CONTAINER SYSTEM.

AND WHEREAS, ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a corporation organized and existing

under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at

One ConAgra Drive, Omaha, Nebraska 68102 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and applications and in and to the Letters

Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and

sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and

interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application,

and in and to the applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which

may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all

applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions

and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International

Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do

hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United

States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the

entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and

legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any

and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to

1

PATENT REEL: 029841 FRAME: 0843 said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>26</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2012.

Steven R. Baker 18613 Gertrude Street Omaha, NE 68136

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19 day of November, 2012.

Rebecca A. Bortolotti 1515 South 153rd Street Omaha, NE 68144 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of November, 2012.

Raquelle E. Hunter 7185 North 50th Street Omaha, NE 68152

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of Dicembre, 2012.

Masanold

Murray, NE 68409

5

PATENT REEL: 029841 FRAME: 0847 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 210 day of

Karl Ann Brackelsberg Pappas 900 Farnam Street, #602 Omaha, NE 68102

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19th day of November, 2012.

Michael Alan Pence 2864 North Orchard Street Chicago, IL 60657 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 20th day of november, 2012.

Jess Cristen Sweley 7818 Shirley Street Omaha, NE 68124

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19th day of November, 2012.

MaryKay Skrypec 1104 W Watling Street Arlington Heights, IL 60004

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 65 day of NOVEMBER, 2012.

Ryan Fitzgibbon 6222 Elliott Court Midland, MI 48642

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this	28_	day	of
November	, 2012.											

Judy Guo 208/28th Street Unit 201 San Francisco, CA 94131 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Ast day of Vecember, 2012.

Grace J. Hwang 417 9th Avenue

Menlo Park, CA 94025

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of NOVEMBER . 2012.

Jaura Dinne Janisse 310 Palm Avenue

Oakland, CA 94610

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26 day of November, 2012.

Nicole Sarah Kahn 1205 4th Avenue, Apt. E San Francisco, CA 94122

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ______ day of DECEMBER____, 2012.

Elle Luna

338 San Jose Avenue San Francisco, CA 94110

	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand this	_ day of
DECEMB	E72,2012.			
÷		Santiago Prieto 41 Federal Street, April 42 San Francisco, CA 94107	PATETO	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26^{+L} day of November, 2012.

Jenny Fan Raj 251 32nd Avenue San Francisco, CA 94121

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my	hand	this	17	day	of
December, 2012.									

140 Pebble Place

San Ramon, CA 94583

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15 day of February, 2017.

Neil Owen Stevenson 2221 W Charleston Street Chicago, IL 60647 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19th day of November, 2012.

Døfinda Von Stroheim 2801 Buena Vista Avenue

Alameda, CA 94501